

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 293 OF 2008**

Ehsanhool Haq A. Gafoor & ors.....Applicants
versus
Shaikh Ahmed Chandsaheb..... Respondent.

Mr. A.K. Abhyankar Sr. counsel i/b. S.N. Chandrachud adv. for
the Applicants

Mr. R.S. Apte Sr. counsel i/b A.A. Garge adv. for the respondent

**CORAM: RANJIT V. MORE, J.
DATED : 15th DECEMBER, 2008.**

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Abhyankar learned senior counsel for the
petitioner and Mr. Apte for the respondent. Rule. Rule returnable
after six months. Interim relief in terms of prayer clause (e).

(R. V. More, J.)