

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.293 OF 2008

Ehsanool Haq Abdul Gafoor
& Ors. Applicants
Vs.
Shaikh Ahmed Chandsaheb Respondents

None for the Applicants.
Ms Deepti Patil i/b Shri A.A. Garge
for the Respondents.

CORAM: R.C. CHAVAN, J.

DATED: JUNE 07, 2010

P.C:

The Registry has listed this application with the remark that the notice issued to the sole respondent is not yet received back. One Shri A.A. Garge seems to have filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent. In view of this, the Registry need not wait for service of the notice and may proceed with the matter. List the application on the final hearing board.

(R.C. CHAVAN, J.)