

habeeb

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.293 OF 2008

Ehsanool Haq Abdul Gafoor & Ors.

.. Applicants

Vs

Shaikh Ahmed Chandsaheb

.. Respondent

None for the Applicants.

Mr. A. A. Garge for the Respondent.

***CORAM : N.M.Jamdar, J.
Thursday, 17 November 2016.***

P.C. :

The hearing of this revision application is expedited at the instance of the respondent landlord. When called out none appears for the petitioner. By way of indulgence stand over to weeks commencing from 13 December 2016. The Petitioner is put to notice that if further adjournment is sought, court may consider whether the interim relief should be continued on grant of suitable compensation.

(N.M.Jamdar, J.)