

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2026.01.28
18:09:32
+0530

16.CRA.293.2008.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 293 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 165 OF 2019**

Shahnawaz Alam
V/S

....Applicant

Shaikh Ahmed Chandsaheb (since deceased)
1A. Rukaiyya Ahmed Shaikh & Ors.

....Respondents

None for the Applicant

Adv. Yesh Gangal a/w. Adv. Tanvi Sonawane, Adv. A. A. Garge for the
Respondents.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 28th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. None for the Applicant.
2. Stand over to 18/02/2026. Advocate for the Respondents to give notice of next date to the Advocate for the Applicant.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)